TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Credit,	03/24/2009	National Association: UNITED
Association	Inc.	03/24/2009	STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ag-Bag International Limited
Street Address:	2320 S.E. Ag-Bag Lane
City:	Warrenton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1691049	AG-BAG PLUS!
Registration Number:	1740899	FLEX-A-TUBER
Registration Number:	1736657	FLEX-TUBES
Registration Number:	1724966	PORCINE PLUS
Registration Number:	1332239	BALE BAG
Registration Number:	2026691	TRI-DURA
Registration Number:	1331943	MIGHTY BITE
Registration Number:	2034573	AG-BAG STOR PLUS
Registration Number:	1723283	FLEX-A-BAGGER
Registration Number:	2105075	AG-BAG SQUARE BALE BAGGER
Registration Number:	1749785	CALF START PLUS
Registration Number:	2126055	THE COMPLETE 1
Registration Number:	2126095	AG-BAG HMG PLUS

TRADEMARK ["] REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0231

1		
Registration Number:	2031820	THE COMPLETE 1
Registration Number:	1143433	АВ
Registration Number:	1141087	AB
Registration Number:	1357634	JR. BAGGER
Registration Number:	1159728	AG-BAGGER
Registration Number:	1179231	AG-BAG
Registration Number:	2471622	HYPAC
Serial Number:	76344605	PAC 2 POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-802-2140

Email: karen.ohara@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Karen O'Hara

Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen O'Hara
Signature:	/karen ohara/
Date:	04/13/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Signed Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0232

RELEASE FROM PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division ("Secured Party"), successor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., whose address is MAC P6101-144, 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, OR 97201, does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications described in that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement entered into by Ag-Bag International Limited ("Debtor"), whose address is 2320 S.E. Ag-Bag Lane, Warrenton, OR 97146, in favor of Secured Party, which agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2003 at Reel/Frame 002924/0710.

The Trademarks in which Debtor granted a security interest to Secured Party are set forth on Exhibit A, which is attached to and incorporated by reference into this Release.

Secured Party further specifically terminates, releases and disclaims any interest in or to the following registered trademarks that were erroneously assigned to Secured Party, which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2003 at Reel/Frame 002924/0710:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHEF SYSTEM	1523398	2/7/89
F.A.C.E. FACTS	1523471	2/7/89
ARDMORE	1523539	2/7/89
SUPERCASE SOFTWARE	1542360	6/6/89
ENGINEERING MASTERY		
QUAKER	1604629	7/03/90
	1647698	6/11/91
	0265746	
	0266431	
	0272572	

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

By:	2	
•	Norm Chin, Vice President	_

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss
County of Multnomah)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March, 2009, by Norm Chin, Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the national association.

100	OFFICIAL SEAL
	MARY E HILLS
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
	COMMISSION NO. 436602
MY	COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 13, 2013

Mary 2 Hule Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: March 13, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0233

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Mark AG-BAG PLUS!	Country USA	Registration Number 1,691,049	Registration Date 6/9/92
FLEX-A-TUBER	USA	1,740,899	12/22/92
FLEX-TUBES	USA	1,736,657	12/1/92
PORCINE PLUS	USA	1,724,966	10/20/92
BALE BAG (Stylized)	USA	1,332,239	4/23/85
TRI-DURA	USA	2,026,691	12/31/96
MIGHTY BITE	USA	1,331,943	4/23/85
AG-BAG STOR PLUS	USA	2,034,573	1/28/97
FLEX-A-BAGGER	USA	1,723,283	10/13/92
AG-BAG SQUARE BALE	USA	2,105,075	10/14/97
BAGGER			
CALF START PLUS	USA	1,749,785	2/2/93
THE COMPLETE 1	USA	2,126,055	12/30/97
AG-BAG HMG PLUS	USA	2,126,095	12/30/97
THE COMPLETE 1 and design	USA	2,031,820	1/21/97
AB	USA	1,143,433	12/16/80
AB (Stylized)	USA	1,141,087	11/4/80
JR BAGGER	USA	1,357,634	9/3/85
AG-BAGGER	USA	1,159,728	7/7/81
AG-BAG	USA	1,179,231	11/24/81
HYPAC	USA	2,471,622	7/24/01

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
PAC 2 POWER	USA	76344605	12/31/01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/14/2009 REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0234